SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 513 by Representative Williams

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "47:463.148(B)" delete ", (C),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, between lines 3 and 4 insert the following:
- 5 "(2) A lamp mounted on the rear that shall emit either a flashing or steady red light visible
- 6 from a distance of five hundred feet to the rear."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 4, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 7 after "vehicle." delete the remainder of line 7 and delete lines 8 and 9 in
- 11 their entirety.
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 19, after "Section." delete the remainder of line 19 and delete lines 20, 21
- and 22 and insert the following:
- 15 "Whoever violates this Section shall be subject to a fine of not more than twenty-five
- dollars which shall include all costs of court."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 4, line 23, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 4, line 26, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 4, line 28, after "47:463.148(B)" delete ", (C),"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 24 On page 5, delete lines 10, 11 and 12 and insert "* * *"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 14, change "An" to "A" and delete "annual"